TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.		06/01/2010	CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buffalo Merger Sub, Inc.	
Street Address:	4001 Rodney Parham Rd.	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72212	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2463818	IOWA TELECOM
Registration Number:	3768674	TITLECAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-492-7178

Email: ip@fredlaw.com, dkarau@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dean R. Karau, Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IOWA TELECOM MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dean R. Karau

900173598 REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0822

OP \$65.00 2463818

ı	II	
Signature:	/Dean R. Karau/	
Date:	10/10/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=2010-6-1 Buffalo Merger Sub Iowa	Telecommunications Inc - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif	
source=2010-6-1 Buffalo Merger Sub Iowa Telecommunications Inc - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0823



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IOWA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.", AN IOWA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BUFFALO MERGER SUB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BUFFALO MERGER SUB, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 8:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4755872 8100M

DATE: 06-01-10

AUTHENTICATION: 8026005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0824

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

100608643

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:31 AM 06/01/2010 FILED 08:31 AM 06/01/2010 SRV 100608643 - 4755872 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

June 1, 2010

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Buffalo Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Iowa Telecommunications Services, Inc., an Iowa corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Buffalo Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock of the non-Delaware corporation consists of 150,000,000 shares, par value \$0.01 per share, 100,000,000 shares of which are designated as common stock and 50,000,000 shares of which are designated as preferred stock.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72212, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

4814-5637-4790.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0825

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> BUFFALO MERGER SUB, INC., a Delaware corporation

/s/ Jeffery R. Gardner By:

Name: Jeffery R. Gardner

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/10/2010 REEL: 004293 FRAME: 0826